last column, of the "City Reeord." AVE., IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 
The time allowed for doing and completing the 

entire work will be ninety (90) consecutive work-
in days. 

be amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-
panied by a deposit, which shall be in the form 
of money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National banks of the City of New 
York, drawn to the order of the Comptrellef, or 
corporate stock or other certificates of indebted-

[...]

last page, last column, of the "City Record." 
SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY 

the Fire Commissioner at his office, 11th floor, 
Municipal Building, Manhattan, until 10.30 a. m., 
on 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 1917, 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING OF 

UPPER PARTS FOR ONE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-ONE (161) FIRE ALARM POSTS. 

The time allowed for complete manufacture 
and delivery of the posts will be ninety (90) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Twelve Hundred 
($1,200) Dollars. 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-

[...]

9V'See General Instructions to Bidders on 
last page, last column, of the "City Record." 

SF:ILED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY THE 
Fire Commissioner at his office, 11th floor, Mu-

nicipal Building, Manhattan, until 10.30 a. m., 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 1917, 
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED (1,400) 
TWIN FIRE ALARM POSTS. 

The time allowed for complete manufacture 
and delivery of the posts will be one hundred 
and twenty (120) consecutive calendar days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000). 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-
panied by a deposit, which shall be in form of 
money or a certified check upon one of the State 
or National banks of the City of New York, 
drawn to the order of the Comptroller, or cor-
porate stock or other certificates of indebtedness